TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
EIMSKIP
40' X 8' X 9'6" REFRIGERATED CONTAINER
MODEL NO.: MQRS-40HS-065A
SuPoTec® FOAMING SYSTEM
n DOOR, ROOF LINING: Q LINER
n SIDE LINING: HGSS

requirements as well as ISO, as modified by customer, specified marks.
1) Decal : - Owner's code and serial number.
- Size and type code.
- Capacity marking.
- Certifying agency emblem.
- Others.
2) Plates : Data plate (C.S.C./T.I.R. and T.C.T., etc..).
3) Permanent identification
Stamped 9.5 mm (3/8") high digits the owner's serial number on the
top face of the left hand rear lower corner fitting.
EIMSKIP ES-MQRS-40HS-143A-05
11
6. PRESERVATION
6.1 Surface preparation of steel parts
1) Hot dip galvanized to 65 microns.
l Door locking rod assembly with brackets.
l Door T.I.R. slam plate.
l Hinge blades.
2) Zinc plated to a minimum 13 microns
l Tapping screw and steel fasteners.
3) Surface preparation prior to painting shall be accordance with the section 6.3 of this
specification for surface preparation procedure..
EIMSKIP ES-MQRS-40HS-143A-05
12
6.2 Painting
Total DFT meets 80/20 rule.
1) Coverage for DFT should be minimum 80% of the total painted surface with
specified DFT mentioned below.
2) The rest of Maximum 20% of the painted surface should not have a DFT below
 80% of the specified DFT.
6.2.1 Steel frames
Description                   D.F.T. (microns)
Outside surface
Hot Zinc spray            40-60
Zinc phosphate epoxy primer           50
Polyurethane top coat            60
Total (Excluding hot spray Zinc galvanizing)       110
6.2.2 M.G.S.S. /H.G.S.S. material parts
  Outside surface
Zinc phosphate epoxy primer           50
Polyurethane top coat            60
Total                  110
6.2.3 M.G.S.S. panels (Only door panels)
Outside surface
Zinc phosphate epoxy primer            50
Polyurethane top coat             60
Total                    110
6.2.4 Top coat color  : RAL 9010 white
6.2.5 Paint supplier  : KCC or Hempel (Except shop primer)
EIMSKIP ES-MQRS-40HS-143A-05
13
6.3 Surface preparation procedure
Total density, roughness of shot blasting and DFT of Metallizing meets 80/20 rule.
1)  Coverage for density, roughness and DFT should be minimum 80% of the total
preparation surface with specified density, roughness and DFT mentioned below.
2) The rest of maximum 20% of the preparation surface should not have a density,
roughness and DFT below 80% of the specified density, roughness and DFT.
6.3.1 Prior to assembly
6.3.1.1 Shot blasting (SPA-H parts)
A. Shot blasting
1) Abrasive material: Grit, ball, cut wire or their mixture shall be used as abrasive
material for blasting. Mixture shall be suitably adjusted to achieve the required
quality standard.
2) Blasting condition
- Surface preparation grade: ISO 8501-1, 2007 Sa2.0
- Density: Avg. 70 %
- Roughness: 25– 40u
B. Shop primer coating
Around 10 microns
6.3.2 After assembly
6.3.2.1 End frame station
A. Shot blasting
Prior to hot spray Zinc metalizing, SPA-H parts will be shot blasted.